FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	04-02-	1999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					ASSINGLY ON SO		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼					▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Pate		<u> </u>	shed origina	I documents or copy thereof.		
<i></i>	-22				25 U.S. PTO 19/274816		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? J	Yes (21 NO		United Star	tes Government		
3. Nature of conveyance:		as represented by The Secretary of the Army					
				Washington, D.C.			
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name					
□ Other							
Execution Date: 12 Februa	ry 1999	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s)	:					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 19 March 1999							
A. Patent Application No.(s			B. Paten				
A. Patent Application 140.(5)	,		D. Talon				
		Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖄	No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Commander, U.S. Army Legal Services ATTN: JALS-IP 901 North Stuart Street, Suite 700			☐ Enclosed				
Arlington, VA 2220			₩ Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit account		
	1		8 Denosit a	account numbe	r		
/01/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000009 192201 09274816			19–2201				
FC:581 40.00 CH	// //				ititit general)		
	#		(Artach dup	elicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. PETER A. TAUCHER, REG Name of Person Signing	<u>3 NO 2</u> 2126	Jelin	Signature	uch	19 March 1999		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: TA-2969						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: #284							

PATÉNT Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention:	ADVANCING AND RE	ETARDING MECHANI	ISM TA-2969
Inventor(s) Richard	J. Line		
*Application Serial No.:			
(*Data not known at exec	cution may be added for b	better identification.)
I (We), the undersigned in virture of the circumstances		•	overnment of the United States acquired by ade, hereby:
and interest throughout the	United States, its Territo nd all Letters Patent issui	ries, Possessions, and Puing thereon, and any conti	the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title uerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention tinuation, continuation-in-part or division of said
which the Government, with application to be filed; provide foreign country or fails to m in such foreign country shall	nin eight months of the fi ded that if the Governme ake such a determination I remain in me (us), subje sue on the invention in su	iling of the United States a int determines not to caus n, within the said eight mo act to a nonexclusive, irre- ich foreign country, includ	est in the invention in those foreign countries in application for patent, determines to cause an se an application to be filed in any particular onths, all right, title and interest in the invention evocable, royalty-free license to the Government ding the power to issue sublicenses for use in vernment.
	n of patent applications o	on the invention, the prose	e and to execute any further documents ecution and settlement of interferences and
	7))	1
Signature of Inventor:	Mez bho		Si ne
	(First name)	/ (Middle Initial)	(Last name)
Duty Address: 42728 Ga	ainsley Dr., Ste	erling Heights, I	Macomb County, Michigan 48313
Date: 12	- 99	Typed Name of Inve	entor:RICHARD J. LINE
	* * * *	• • • • • • • • • • • •	***
State of: Michiga County of: Mican) ss		
On the above date King and who executed the foregract and deed.	Chard J. L oing instrument duly app	INC kr eared before me and ackr	nown to me to be the individual described in nowledged to me that the same as his own free
	<	Situ	A. Tanchan
(SEAL)			(Signature of notary public)
		My Commiss i o	PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER PETER A. TAUCHER PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page 1 of 1

Pages

USAPPC V1.00